APN# A.P.N.#: \* 00211310+

After recording Return to: Brown & Associates 10592-A Fuqua, PMB 426 Houston, TX 77089

I hereby affirm that this document submitted for Recording does not contain a social security

number.

FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

Brown + Associates

2006 OCT 20 PM 2 23

LINCOLH COUNTY RECORDED

FEED 2000 DEP

LESLIE BOUCHER CO

BRIDGETTE WINTERS, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

**FULL RECONVEYANCE OF TRUST DEED** 

and

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

Substitution of Trustee:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2004-1, ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-1 PURSUANT TO THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF FEBRUARY, 2004 BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, is hereby Appointed Successor Trustee under the following described Trust Deed and is hereby requested to fully reconvey the same:

Dated: 7/21/2003 Amount: 64175

Trustor: ANDREW T. ROBINSON AND MELINDA L. ROBINSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS

**JOINT TENANTS** 

Trustee: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY OF NEVADA

Beneficiary: LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY

Recorded: Instrument No. 120596 in Book \_\_\_\_\_\_ at page

\_\_\_\_ on **7/28/2003** 

Full Reconveyance:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2004-1, ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-1 PURSUANT TO THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF FEBRUARY, 2004 BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as Successor Trustee under the above Trust Deed, Pursuant to a written request of the Beneficiary thereunder, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or persons entitled thereto, the trust property now held by it as Successor Trustee under said Trust Deed, which Trust Deed covers real property situated in LINCOLN County, Nevada described as follows:

see attached

Future Tax Statements should be sent to: Melinda Robinson, Box 872, Panaca, NV 89042 50 N 2nd St, , Panaca, NV 89042 23161847044377502

BOOK 224 PAGE 365

Dated this	13	day of _	10		004.	^
POOLING AND S ATTORNEY IN FA	04-1, ASSE ERVICING	T BACKED AGREEMEI	CERTIFICA NT DATED A	TES, SERIES AS OF FEBRU	2004-1 PUR JARY, 2004 B	Y AND THROUGH ITS
Name: BRIDG Title: ASSIST  County of HARRIS	ANT VICE		т	_ <		$ \longrightarrow                                   $
State of TEXAS)	:ss.		. ,			
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of						
Notary Public				inclinary.		
	-	D. Lee	******			
		NOTARY PI COMM APR	IANCOU UBLIC, STATE OF T ISSION EXPIR	RT EXAS ES:		
Notary Stamp Here	/ /	ge				

Notary Stamp Here

Holder's Address: LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP, 4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE, HOUSTON, TX 77081

## Legal Description

A PORTION OF THE FIFTY (50) FEET OF THE SOUTYH FIFTY-THREE (53) FEET OF LOT 1, BLOCK 16, IN THE TOWN OF PANACA, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
PARCEL 1, AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP FOR BRUCE N. AND IRENE BULLOCH, RECORDED OCTOBER 21, 1985 IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE IN BOOK A OF PLATS, PAGE 250 AS FILE 83732, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

